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EXCEPTION Receivep ‘
1 | FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.
A Professional Corporation 0% DEC -u P u: 39
- 2 | C.Webb Crockett (No. 001361)
Patrick J. Black (No. 017141) AL CORP CONMISSION Ai ‘
3 ]| 3003 North Central Avenue DOCKET CCHTROL flzona Gorporation Commissio
: Suite 2600 DOCKETED
4 Phoengx, Arizona 85012-2913 C T e
Telephone: (602) 916-5333 DEC -4
5 | Fax: (602) 916-5533 EC - 42009
Email: wcrocket@fclaw.com DOEREIE Ty s 7 T
6 | Email: pblack@fclaw.com ] RETED o ;\\;\ :
Attorneys for Freeport-McMoRan Copjyer & Gold Inc. ; N :
7 and Arizonans for Electric Choice and Competition T
8 BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
9 | IN THE MATTER OF THE Docket No. E-01345A-08-0172
APPLICATION OF ARIZONA PUBLIC
10 SERVICE COMPANY FOR APPROVAL ﬁ%cﬁgrﬁfl\? (S:(());‘PI;EIEEEIEO&TIS INC.
11 | OF ITS 2010 ENERGY EFFICIENCY AND ARIZONANS FOR ELECTRIC
IMPLEMENTATION PLAN CHOICE AND COMPETITION
12
13 Freeport-McMoRan Copper & Gold Inc. and Arizonans for Electric Choice and
14 | Competition (hereafter collectively “AECC”) hereby submit their Exceptions in
15 | connection with the above-captioned matter.
16 AECC has reviewed the proposed Order (“Order") and takes exception to:
17 A) The language in the proposed Order that appears on Page 17 at lines 16-1/2
18 | through 18-1/2 as being inconsistent with the language agreed to in Attachment C of
19 || the Settlement Agreement on Page 1 at Paragraph No. 4. The notification by
20 | December 1% makes Self-Direction funding reserved from the current year; the
‘ 21 | tracking then continues into the next year. The prohibition against retroactive funding
22 | is for prior budget years. No one could qualify in 2010 pursuant to the proposed
23 | Order as drafted, which is clearly not the intent of the Settlement Agreement.
24 AECC requests that the language that appears on Page 17 at lines 16-1/2
25 || through 18-1/2 be replaced with the language as agreed to in Attachment C of the
26 | Settlement Agreement on Page 1 at Paragraph No. 4. as follows:
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4. Self Direction funds will be reserved for tracking
purposes for the calendar year the Self Direction
election is received by APS, such election must be
received on or before December 1%. There will be no
retroactive Self Direction funds set aside from prior
budget years since the books were closed prior to the
customer's election.

B) The language in the proposed Order that appears on Page 17 at lines 27
through 28 as being inconsistent with the language agreed to in Attachment C of the
Settlement Agreement on Page 1 at Paragraph No. 6.

AECC requests that the language that appears on Page 17 at lines 27 through
28 be replaced with the language as agreed to in Attachment C of the Settlement
Agreement on Page 1 at Paragraph No. 6 as follows:

6. If the energy efficiency project is not completed within
two years of the Self Direction election date, then the
Self Direction funds from the first calendar year from
the Self Direction election will not be available to the
Customer and will revert to the program account.

AECC requests that the proposed Order be amended to incorporate the
requested changes set forth above.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 4™ day of December 2009.

FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.

7
C. Webb Crockett
Patrick J. Black
3003 N. Central Avenue, Ste. 2600
Phoenix, AZ 85012-2913
Attorneys for Freeport-McMoRan Copper & Gold Inc.
and Arizonans for Electric Choice and Competition
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1
ORIGINAL and 13 COPIES of the foregoing
2 | FILED this 4th day of December 2009 with:
3 | Docket Control
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
4 | 1200 West Washington
5 Phoenix, Arizona 85007
6 | COPY of the foregoing was
7 MAILED/OR *E-MAILED
this 4™ day of December 2009 to:
8
*Lyn Farmer
9 | Chief Administrative Law Judge
Hearing Division
10 | Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington
11 | Phoenix, Arizona 85007
lfarmer(@azcc.gov
12
*Kristin K. Mayes, Chairman
13 | Arizona Corporation Comission
1200 West Washington Street
14 | Phoenix, AZ 85007
kmayes@azcc.gov
15
*Sheila Stoeller, Aide
16 to Kristin K. Mayes, Chairman
Arizona Corporation Commission
17 | 1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, AZ 85007
18 || sstoeller@azcc.gov
19 | *Gary Pierce, Commissioner
Arizona Corporation Commission
20 | 1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, AZ 85007
21 | gpierce@azcc.gov
22 { *Antonio Gill, Aide
to Gary Pierce, Commissioner
23 | Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
24 | Phoenix, AZ 85007
agill@azce.gov
25
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1 [ *Paul Newman, Commissioner
Arizona Corporation Commission
2 | 1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, AZ 85007
3 | pnewman@azcc.gov
4 | *Jennifer Ybarra, Aide
to Paul Newman, Commissioner
5 | Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
‘ 6 | Phoenix, AZ 85007
jybarra@azcc.gov
7
*Sandra D. Kennedy, Commissioner
8 | Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
9 | Phoenix, AZ 85007
skennedy@azcc.gov
10
*Katherine Nutt, Aide
11 to Sandra D. Kennedy, Commissioner
Arizona Corporation Commission
12 | 1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, AZ 85007
13 | knutt@azcc.gov
14 | *Bob Stump, Commissioner
Arizona Corporation Commission
15 | 1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, AZ 85007
16 | bstump@azcc.gov
17 | *Amanda Ho, Aide
to Bob Stump, Commissioner
18 | Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
19 | Phoenix, AZ 85007
aho@azcc.gov
20
‘ 21 | *Steven M. Olea, Director
Utilities Division
| 22 | Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
23 | Phoenix, AZ 85007
solea@azcc.gov
24
25
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*Maureen Scott

Legal Division

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, AZ 85007
mscott@azcc.gov

*Janet Wagner

Legal Division

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, AZ 85007
jwagner(@azcc.gov

*Terri Ford

Utilities Division

Arizona Corporation commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, AZ 85007
tford@azcc.gov

*Barbara Keene

Utilities Division

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, AZ 85007
bkeene@azcc.gov

*Thomas Mumaw

Arizona Public Service Company

P.O. Box 53999

Phoenix, AZ 85072-3999

Thomas.I\/Eiumaw@pinnaclewest.com
-an -

*Deborah R. Scott

Pinnacle West Capital Corporation

400 North 5" Street

P.O. Box 53999, Ms 8695

Phoenix, AZ 85072-3999

Deb.Scott@pinnaclewest.com

Attorneys For Arizona Public Service Company

*Daniel W. Pozefsky, Chief Counsel
RUCO

1110 W. Washington St., Suite 220
Phoenix, AZ 85007
dpozefsky@azruco.gov

2263719.1/74326.809 5
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*William A. Rigsby

RUCO

1110 West Washington, Suite 220
Phoenix, AZ 85007
brigsby@azruco.gov

*Tina Gamble

RUCO

1110 West Washington, Suite 220
Phoenix, AZ 85007
tgamble@azruco.gov

*Michael L. Kurtz

*Kurt J. Boehm

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, OH 45202
mkurtz@BKLIlawfirm.com
kboehm@BKIL lawfirm.com
Attorneys for The Kroger Company
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The Kroger Company

*Dennis George

Attn: Corporate Energy Manager (G09)
1014 Vine Street

Cincinnati, OH 45202
dgeorge@kroger.com
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Stephen J. Baron

J. Kennedy & Associates
570 Colonial Park Drive
Suite 305

Roswell, GA 30075

*Theodore Roberts

Sempra Energy Law Department
101 Ash Street, H Q 13D

San Diego, CA 92101-2017
Troberts(@sempra.com
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*Lawrence V. Robertson, Jr.
Attorney at Law

P.O. Box 1448

2247 East Frontage Road

Tubac, AZ 85646
tubaclawyer@aol.com

Attorney for Mesquite/SWPG/Bowie
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*Michael A. Curtis
*William P. Sullivan
*Larry K. Udall
Curtis, Goodwin, Sullivan,
Udall & Schwab, P.L.C.
501 East Thomas Road
Phoenix, AZ 85012-3205
mcurtis401@aol.com
wsullivan@cgsuslaw.com
ludall@cgsuslaw.com
Attorneys for the Town of Wickenburg

*Michael M. Grant

Gallagher & Kennedy

2575 E. Camelback Road

Phoenix, AZ 85016-9225
MMG@gknet.com

Attorney for Arizona Investment Council

*QGary Yaquinto

Arizona Investment Council
2100 N. Central Ave., Suite 210
Phoenix, AZ 85004
gyaquinto(@arizonaic.org

*David Berry

Western Resource Advocates
P.O. Box 1064

Scottsdale, AZ 85252-1064
azbluhill@aol.com

*Timothy M. Hogan
Arizona Center for Law
in the Public Interest
202 East McDowell Road, Suite 153
Phoenix Arizona 85004
THOGAN@aclpi.org
Attorney for Western Resource Advocates
and Southwest Energy Efficiency Project
Arizona School Boards Association, and
Arizona Association of School Business Officials

*Jeff Schlegel

SWEEP Arizona Representative
1167 West Samalayuca Drive
Tucson, AZ 85704-3224
schlegelj@aol.com
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1 | *Jay Moyes
Moyes Sellers & Sims
2 || 1850 N. Central Ave., Suite 1100
Phoenix, AZ 85004
3 | jimoyes@lawms.com
Attorneys for AZ-AG Group
4
*Jeffrey J. Woner
5 | K.R. Saline & Assoc., P.L.C.
160 N. Pasadena, Suite 101
6 | Mesa, AZ 85201
jiw@krsaline.com
7
*Scott Canty
8 | General Counsel the Hopi Tribe
P.O. Box 123
9 | Kykotsmovi, AZ 85039
Scanty0856(@aol.com
10
*Cynthia Zwik
11 | 1940 East Luke Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85016
12 | czwick(@azcaa.org
13 || *Nicholas J. Enoch
349 North 4" Avenue
14 || Phoenix, Z 85003
nick@lubinandenoch.com
15
*Karen S. White, Esq.
16 | Air Force Utility Litigation
& Negotiation Team
17 | AFLOA/JACL-UTL
139 Barnes Drive
18 | Tyndall AFB, FL. 32403
karen.white@tyndall.af.mil
19
* Amanda Ormond
20 | Interwest Energy Alliance
7650 S. McClintock
21 | Suite 103-282
Tempe, AZ 85284
22 | asormond@mn.com
| 23 | *Douglas V. Fant
| Law Offices of Douglas V. Fant
24 || 3655 West Anthem Drive
Suite A-109 PMB 411
25 | Anthem,, AZ 85086
dfantlaw@earthlink.net
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1 | *Barbara Wyllie-‘fecora
27458 North 129™ Drive
2 | Peoria, AZ 85383
bwylliepecora@yahoo.com
3
*Carlo Dal Monte
4 | Catalyst Paper Corporation
65 Front Street, Suite 201
5 | Nanaimo, BC VIR 5SH9
Carlo.dalmonte(@catalystpaper.com
6
*Steve Morrison
7 I SCA Tissue North America
14005 West Old Hwy 66
8 [ Bellemont, AZ 86015
steve.morrison(@sca.com
9
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